KOLAR Document ID: 1674614

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:		
Name:	Spot Description:		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section		
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from		
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW		
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:		
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84		
Wellsite Geologist:			
Purchaser:	County:		
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:		
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:		
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD	Producing Formation:		
Gas DH EOR	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:		
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet		
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet		
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:		
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:			
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan		
☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)		
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls		
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:		
Dual Completion Permit #:			
EOR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:		
GOVV Territt #.	Lease Name: License #:		
Canad Date on Date Decembed TD Completing Date on	Quarter Sec TwpS. R		
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:		

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received				
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II Approved by: Date:				

KOLAR Document ID: 1674614

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type Set At Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Record		
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
Doc ID	1674614

All Electric Logs Run

Compensated Neutron
Dual Induction
Micro
Sonic

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
Doc ID	1674614

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	795	+1171
Topeka	3378	-1412
Lansing	3943	-1977
Base KC	4305	-2339
Marmaton	4320	-2354
Viola	4428	-2462
Simpson Shale	4485	-2519
Simpson Sand	4494	-2528
Arbuckle	4575	-2609
RTD	4590	-2623

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO
Doc ID	1674614

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Conductor	17.5	13.375	48	291	AA2	300	2% cc
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	822	AA2		2% gel / 3% cc
Production	7.875	5.5	14	4548	AA2		2% gel/ 3% cc



Casing Report

Woolfolk #1-26 OWWO

API# 15-151-20153-00-01

GL: 1963'

KB: 1975'

SW-SE-SE 330' FSL & 1040' FEL Sec. 26, T28s-R14w Pratt County, Kansas

2/19/1970 **Conductor Casing (Surface Pipe)**

Leben Drilling, set 291' of 13.375" casing and cemented with 300 sx cement to surface.

8/31/2022 **Surface Casing**

Spud at 10:30 PM on 8/30/22. Reamed 12-1/4" hole to 822'. Ran 19 joints of new 24# 8-5/8" surface casing, tallied 810'. Set casing at 822' KB. Baffle in top of 1st collar. Welded shoe and strapped bottom 3 joints and tacked remaining collars. Cemented with 250 sks H-con & 250 sx AA2 w/2% Gel, 3% CC. Plug down at 8:30 am on 8/31/22, Hurricane Services. Cement did circulate to cellar.

9/3/22 **Production Casing**

On location @ 5:00 P.M. RIH with drill pipe and condition the hole. Laying down drill pipe and collars, Begin running 108 joints (4539.29') M-55 LTC 5 ½" (14#) casing. Shoe joint was 42.22'. Insert @ 4505.87'. Marker joint was 10 joints off bottom and measured 21.95'. Set casing @ 4548.09' KB. Landed casing 42' off RTD 4590' and LTD 4582'(fill). Ran Float Shoe and basket on bottom of #1 and centralizers on #3, #6, #9, #12, #25, #27, and #30. Landed casing @ 2:00 AM (9/3/22), circulate hole for 45 minutes to lower viscosity in mud. RU Hurricane Services, plug RH with 30 sx. and MH with 20 sx. Mix and pump 50 sx 60/40 Poz-Mix as scavenger flush, followed by 200 sx AA2 cement down casing. Had good circulation throughout the job. Plug down @ 4:00 A.M. and held 1500#. Release pressure and float held. Release Fossil Rig #5.

CLAUD L. SHEATS, JR.

Petroleum Geologist—

514 FOURTH NATIONAL BANK BUILDING WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 PHONE AMHERST 7-5456

February 19, 1970

Cil.

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Sec. 26, Twp. 285, Rge. 14W SW SE SE Pratt County, Kansas

Elevations:

1961 Gr.; 1962 DF; 1966 KB

Contractor:

Leben Drlg., Inc., Rig #6

Mud:

Starch by Sun

DST's:

Western

Electrical Log:

Welex, Radiation-Guard and Frac Finder

Samples from:

20' from 3000' 10' from 3600'

Supervision from:

3820'

Commenced:

February 6, 1970

Completed:

February 18, 1970

13-5/8" @

291' with 300 sacks cement

Hole Size:

7-7/8"

Rotary TD:

4590'

Welex TD:

4589'

5-1/2" @

None, D & A

Welex Tops, with a structural comparison to the Coppinger #1 Woolfolk, a dry hole 660' east.

<u>Pormation</u>	Depth	Subsea	to Coppinger
Anhydrite	795	+ 1171	l' higher
Tarkio	3086	- 1120	3' lower
Topeka	3 378	- 1412	l' higher
Heebner	3750	- 1784	4' lower
Toronto	3770	- 1804	3' lower
Douglas	3799	- 1833	4' lower

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Page Two

K.O. O. I. M. S.Y.

<u>Formation</u>	Depth	Subsea	to Coppinger
Brown Lime	3924	- 1958	l' lower
Lansing	3943	- 1977	2' lower
Base/Kansas City	4305	- 2339	4' lower
Marmaton	4320	- 2354	5' lower
Conglomerate Chert	4404	- 2438	6' lower
Viola	4428	- 2462	12' lower
Simpson Shale	4485	- 2519	11' lower
Simpson Sand	4494	- 2528	12' lower
Arbuckle	4575	- 2609	9' lower
Log TD	4589	- 2622	
Rotary TD	4590	- 2623	

Lithology and Drill Stem Tests, using Welex measurements

Topeka	@	<u>3378</u> '
		3446

Limestone, white, chalky and some fossiliferous. No visual porosity.

Toronto @ 3770' 3770 to 3778

Limestone, white, finely crystalline to chalky and much fossiliferous limestone with good porosity.

Douglas @ 3799'

3805 to 3843 Sandstone, white and gray, fine grained, micaceous. Mostly dense and hard.

3860 to 3890

Sandstone, white and gray, fine and medium grained, angular and poorly sorted.
Micaceous. Good porosity, no shows and no fluorescence.

Lansing @ 3943' 4046 to 4053

Limestone, white finely crystalline and slightly fossiliferous with poor porosity and questionable very light stain. A trace of coarsely calcitic limestone with vuggy porosity and very light stain. No live oil or gas but a light odor.

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Page Three



4060 to 4070

Limestone, tan, finely fossiliferous with good porosity and spotted light stain.

Possibly a trace of live oil, no gas, a good odor.

4080 to 4097

Limestone as above, same show.

#1 Drill Stem Test 4036 to 4097'

Preflow:

30 minutes, good blow. 60 minutes, good blow.

Open:
Recovery:

1610' salt water

IBHP:

1427# in 60 minutes 1404# in 60 minutes

FBHP: Fl.P.:

71# to 764#

BH Temp:

1190F.

4106 to 4112

Limestone, white finely oocastic and fossiliferous, with spotted black stain. Fair to good porosity. A trace of dead filmy oil, no gas, a questionable light odor.

4126 to 4130

Limestone, white finely fossiliferous and

chalky.

4160 to 4168

Limestone, white, chalky and some slightly fossiliferous. A trace with spotted residual black stain. No gas and no live oil.

4194 to 4202

Limestone, white finely crystalline and chalky.

Marmaton @ 4320'

4341 to 4379

Limestone, white and some pinkish, fine and medium crystalline, dense. With much white translucent and gray opaque chert, and some grainy cherts with dull saturation and gilsonitic stain. Cherts increasing with depth. No live oil, no gas and no odor.

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Page Four



Conglomerate Chert @ 4404'

4404 to 4418 Cherts, white opaque and blocky and some red

opaque and pink vitreous cherts. Much red

shale.

Viola @ 4428'

4428 to 4442 Limestone, white coarsely crystalline with

white blocky chert.

4442 to 4459 Cherts, grainy with dull saturation. Bleeding

much gas and some live oil. A fair odor.

Bright fluorescence.

#2 Drill Stem Test 4446 to 4455'

Preflow: 30 minutes, strong blow.

Open: 60 minutes, gas in 2 minutes (total 32 minutes)

Recovery: 90° slightly oil cut mud

60' heavily oil cut mud

IBHP: 965# in 60 minutes, and increasing 881# in 60 minutes, and increasing

F1.P.: 12# to 40# BH Temp: 124° F

4459 to 4478 Mostly white opaque blocky cherts, with some

grainy cherts as above with same show of gas

and oil, but no odor.

#3 Drill Stem Test 4458 to 4470'

Preflow: 30 minutes, good blow Open: 60 minutes, good blow

Recovery: 1200' gas

100' oil cut mud

IBHP: 939# in 60 minutes, and increasing FBHP: 850# in 60 minutes, and increasing

Fl.P.: 12# to 48#

BH Temp: 124° F.

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Page Five



Simpson @ 4485'

4485 to 4494 Shale, green, gray and maroon, some slightly

sandy.

4494 to 4517 Sandstone, white and translucent, fine and

medium grained, some angular and some rounded. Poorly sorted and with good porosity. Most with light staining and a trace of gas and a slight trace of live oil. No odor. Dull fluorescence. Some gilsonitic staining near

base.

#4 Drill Stem Test 4476 to 4500'

Preflow: 30 minutes, good blow

Open: 30 minutes, good blow

Recovery: 1140' salt water
IBHP: 900# in 60 minutes

FBHP: 900# in 60 minutes

F1.P.: 64# to 578#

BH Temp: 131° F.

4517 to 4561 Shales, blue-green, semi-waxy, slightly

sandy.

4561 to 4575 Sandstone, translucent, medium grained,

semi-round. Most with brown staining but no gas and no live oil. Good odor, sulfurish.

Arbuckle @ 4575'

4575 to 4589 Dolomite, white and tan, fine and medium

crystalline, some slightly sandy. Good crystalline and vuggy porosity and some with

spotted dark stain. No live oil, no odor.

Recommendations:

The shows of oil recovered from the Viola in Drill Stem Tests #2 and #3 were non-condemning, however, the BHP's on both tests were poor. Extrapolated maximum pressures on #2 were 1126# to 1057#.

Tilco, et al #1 Woolfolk Page Six

The curve on #3 test had not sufficiently turned over to extrapolate maximum pressures, and this was with 60 minute shut in periods. An interpretation of this would indicate that the zones tested had extremely low permeability and the reservoir was non-commercial. It was therefore the recommendation of the writer that this well be plugged and abandoned.

Respectfully submitted,

Claud L. Sheats, Jr. Petroleum Geologist

CLS:sos



19qO qm Iu8	IK #J: ustor: suter:	M Brungardt A Cliffon Lrevino			516 128/671 458/581	Average Rate	eriesend egsievA	Total Fluid 358 bbls		
		СВЕМ			TINU	54.5 (F. 1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	YAAMMUS			
					****		The state of the s			
			-		circulated 20 bbls to th					
	-				float did hold					
INI - 00	-	0.002	0.03		papusi guid					
30 PM	0.8	200.0	0.84					75 - 75		
200	0.6	0.035	0.04	-	,097					
	0.8	0.008	0.08			4-8	11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -			
	0.8	0.082	20.0							
	5.8	0.001	0.01							
MG 80:	+				start displacemwent					
 					release plug					
	1									
M9 80:					cement in and shut do	cement in and shut down				
3	0.8	150.0 53.0 mlx 250 a 2% cc								
1	0.8	150.0	0.301	0.011	mix 240 sacks h con					
'	9't	0.081		0.8	fresh water					
M9 08:				•	start cement					
				-	BING HO BUR HONOR HO					
M9 02:			-	-	start casing in the hole on bottom and circula			The second secon		
M9 31:	-		-	-	led edt al anione trete					
-			+		centralizers 1 4		to the second second			
	-				basket 1					
M9 08:				de Guarante						
M9 84:	1-			2	on location job and sa					
IME	ЭТАЯ	ISd	BBF2	BBFs	ВЕМАРКЯ					
			STAGE	JATOT	Total Sacks:	240 sx	Total Sacks:	XS 022		
sblacer	:Juəm	sidd			Total Slurry:	sidd 8.80f	Total Slurry:	sidd 4,68		
Tool D	:qjdə		37		Excess:		Excess:	SING O		
s9 \ loo	icker:				Annular Volume:	sldd 0.0	Annular Volume:	aldd 0		
	:43də		13		: Depth:	33 / 500	Annular Bbls / Ft.: Depth:	bbs / ft.		
/ Buidt	1000	*	uį		:ieiu: Et::	.ii / edd	:bleiY	xe \ [€] 計 0S.↑		
a gniss	1000		11		:x8 \ YateW Yield:	xe \ lsg 2.br xe \ ^{tt 3} y sx	X& \ Yater / Sx:	5.2 gal/sx		
Casing		8/9 8			:hdgisW	12.0 ppg	:}dei9W	15.6 ppg		
d əloH		-/1 71	33		:puəlg	H-Con	:puəlg	25 %Z A		
	none in	oijamioli p\r Sr	-		beteluols0			lisT - Yrrul& batsl		
Field	g Rep:	Chris G	ottschal	К	:Я-T-2	W+1-882-92 34-T-8		Surface		
City, 5	State:	Croft Ka	sesu		County:	Pratt. Kansas	:ejsd	8/31/2022		
	OF TAXABLE PARKS	Shelby Resources					3295 dw			



				182/534	FLORENCIO		11K #5:		
363 pple	338 psi	mqd 0.8	179/671		CLIFTON		rator:	edo dwr	
Total Fluid	Average Pressure	Average Rate	7 H	912	 		TTAM	:Jejue	
	YAAMMUS			TINU			СВЕМ		
					0.696	The second second		T	T
	* ****				363.0		†	+	<u> </u>
		V-V			0.686	-			
	The state of the s				0.595			1	
	*	****			0.686	<u> </u>			
					0.698				
			**************************************		0.698				
			0	AUSTIN & FLORENCI	0.696				
				MIKE MATTAL	0.686				
		363.0 JOB COMPLETE, THANK YOU!							
					0.686				
					0.888				
					0.696				
			ETWO DIRECTS	CIRCULATION THRO	0.888				
			SED AND HELD	PLUG DOWN, RELEA	0.698	0.011	0.008,1		MA 30
				SLOW RATE	0.632	0.001	0.009		MA FO
				LIFT PRESSURE	153.0	0.67	0.032	T.8	MA 48
	START DISPLACEMENT			0.08 0.071		-	MA EA		
	WASH PUMP AND LINES, DROP PLUG			25.0 4.0 80.0		0.4	MA 35		
***************************************	X 500 SKS HH-FONG				0.87 0.18 0.081				MA 0S
				WIX 20 2K2 2CAVEN	300.0 13.0 26.0		100000	MASI	
				WIX 50 SKS H-BFNG	26.0 6.0 12.0		2.0	MA 60	
				MIX 30 SKS H-PLUG I	0.7	0.7	26.0	2.0	MA 40
		SIG HIM NOIL		CASING ON BOTTOM	-		ļ	-	MA 90
67'17'C	2,21,6,9,8 GB 3,6,9,12,2	JUNI BANASEI UN SHI			 	 		┼	M9 00
		101101201101	20110 07 07 0	ON LOCATION	 			+	M9 00
		DESCRIPTION OF		ВЕМАРКЯ		8788	ISd	ЭТАЯ	
же 001	Total Sacks:	ж	S 002	Total Sacks:	JATOT - 199	BOATS		этиа	=11/4
24.0 bbls	Total Slurry:	sid	d 0.12	Yould IstoT		sidd	0.011	nent:	eblacei
	Excess:			Excess		Ŋ			а 100Т
sidd 0	:9muloV yelunnA	siq	d 0.0 b	emuloV islunnA				OR HES	59 loc
11	Depth:		H .	Depth		ħ	************	:ujdə	a
.भ \ edd	:.f4 Spla Ff.:	.ft. ed	q	t4 \ eld8 relunnA		ui		:iner:	/ 6uid
x2 \ ² ft Ep. r	:bləiY	xs / ₂ /	1 Sp.1	Yield		3.5	4552.1	ер£h:	d gnier
xe \ lsg 0.0	:x8 \ TeteW	xs / je	g 0.9	x2 TeteW		ui	2/1/9	:əziS	Buisso
84.51	:Meight:	6d	d 0.8ľ	Weight		3.5	06 S Þ	ebty:	1016 D
H-PLUG	:Blend:	DNG		Blend		uı	it.	:əziS	Hole
lisT - Ynul2 betell	Calci		Slurry - Lead	Calculated		u	oitemioti	il əlodi	Down
LONGSTRING	Service:	Z6-28S-14W		8-T-8	сняів соттаснагк		кер:	pleid	
8/3/2022	:Date:	PRATT KS							
	- 1918-1916					- S	Y TTA99	estate	City
WP3321		OLFOLK OWWO 1-		Nell					Cust

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Susan K. Duffy, Chair Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner Andrew J. French, Commissioner

February 01, 2023

Chris Gottschalk Shelby Resources LLC 3700 QUEBEC STREET SUITE 100 PMB 376 DENVER, CO 80207-1639

Re: ACO-1 API 15-151-20153-00-01 WOOLFOLK #1-26 OWWO SE/4 Sec.26-28S-14W Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Chris Gottschalk:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/31/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on February 01, 2023 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



Home Office: Great Bend, Kansas P. O. Box 793 (316) 793-7903

Company Tilco	Lease & Well No	Woolfolk # 1		
Elevation 1963 Rerrick floor Formation Viola				0
Date 2-16-70 Sec. 26 Twp. 28 Range	14 County Pratt	_State	Kansas	
Test Approved by Claud Sheets Jr.	Western Representative_	George Ter	r	
Formation Test No. 2 O.K. Misrun Inter-	val Tested From 44461 to	44551	Total Depth_ 4455	ŧ
Size Main Hole 7 7/8 at Hole Conv. X B.T.	DamagedYesXNo C	ConvB.T	DamagedYes_	X No
Packer Depth	4446 Ft. Size 6 3/4	_Packer Depth	4441 Ft. Size	6 3/4
StraddleYesNo_X ConvB.T	Yes	No		
	Ft. Size			
Tool Size 52 "OD Tool Jt. Size 42 "FH	Anchor Length	Ft. Siz	5½ "OD	
RECORDERS Depth 4450 Ft. Clock No.97		4453Ft. Clock	No. 6896	
Top Make Kuster Cap. 4500 No. 3086		ster Cap 4	300 No. 1556	_Outside
Below Straddle: Depth Clock No		Ft. Clock	No	Inside _Outside
Top Make Cap No	Inside _Outside Bottom Make	Cap	No	Inside _Outside
Time Set Packer 12:12A M				
Tool Open I.F.P. From 12:15 M. to 12:45A M. H	Hr. 30 Min. From (B)	18 P.	S.I. To (C)	P.S.I.
Tool Closed I.C.I.P. From 12:45 M. to 1:45A M. 1	HrMin. (D)	974		P.S.I.
Tool Open F.F.P. From 1:45 M. to 2:454 M. 1	HrMin. From (E)	29 P.S.I. To (F)44	P.S.I.
Tool Closed F.C.I.P. From 2:45 M. to 3:45A M. 1	HrMin. (G)	881		P.S.I.
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A) 2327	_P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressur	e (H)	2324	P.S.I.
SURFACE Size Choke 3/4 In. Max. Press.	P.S.I. Time	Description	of Flow	
INFORMATION	M			
	M			
	М			
BLOW Strong gas to surface in 32 minut	es		Bottom Choke Size	3/4 In.
Did Well FlowYesXNo Recovery Total Ft150) feet total 90 feet	t slight oil	cut mud-	
60	feet heavy oil cut m	d- clean o	il between tool-	-
(609	6 oil 40% mad)			
Reversed Out Yes X No Mud Typestarch Viscosit				°F
Type Circ. Sub. plug Did Tool Plug? I	Jars: Size 42 OD	Make WTC Se	er. No. 407	
EXTRA EQUIPMENT: Dual PackersSafety Joint	yes Did Packer Hold?	_yesw	here?	
Length Drill Pipe 3339 ft. I.D. Drill Pipe 3.8 in. Length Weigh	ht Pipe 1080ft. I.D. Weig	ht Pipe 2.7 in. 1	Length Drill Collars	ft.
I. D. Drill Collars in. Length D.S.T. Tool 36 ft.	1/ 0			
Remarks Gas burned	K. G. S. LIL	PRADI	/	



Home Office: Great Bend, Kansas P. O. Box 793 (316) 793-7903

Company Tilco	Lease & Well No	Woolfolk # 1	
Elevation 963 Derrick floor Formation ola			No.14511
Date 2-16-70 Sec. 26 Twp. 28	Carrier and Carrie	**	
Test Approved by Claud Sheets, Jr.	Western Representative_	George Tew	
Formation Test No.3 O.K. Misrun			th 4470'
Size Main Hole 7 7/8 at Hole Conv. B.7			
Packer D	Depth 4458 Ft. Si 5 3/4	Packer Depth 4453	Ft. Size 6 3/4
StraddleYesNo Conv	B.TYes	No	
Packer I	DepthFt. Size		
Tool Size 52"OD Tool Jt. Size 42"FH	Anchor Lengh2	Ft. Size 52"OD	
RECORDERS Depth 4.62 Ft. Close		Pt. Clock No. 6896	
Top Make the ter Cap. 4500 No.30	Inside Bottom Make	uster Cap 4300 No.1	
Below Straddle: Depth Clock No	Inside Outside Depth	Ft. Clock No	
Top Make Cap No	Inside Outside Bottom Make_	Cap No	Inside Outside
Time Set Packer 6;14P M			
Tool Open I.F.P. From 6:15 M. to 6:45P M.	Hr. 30 Min. From (B)	P.S.I. To (C) _	15 P.S.I.
Tool Closed I.C.I.P. From 6:45 M. to 7:45P M.			P.S.I.
Tool Open F.F.P. From 7:45 M. to 8:45P M.	Hr. Min. From (E)	30 P.S.I. To (F)	38 P.S.I.
Tool Closed F.C.I.P. From 8:45 M. to 9:45P M.	1 Hr. Min. (G)		P.S.I.
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure (A)	P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic Pressu	re (H)	P.S.I.
SURFACE Size Choke 3/4 In. Ma:	x. Press. P.S.I. Time	Description of Flow	
INFORMATION	М		
	М		
BLOW Good blow diminishing slig	htly	Bottom Cho	oke SizeIn.
Did Well FlowYesNo Recovery Total Ft	100 feet oil cut sud- des	an oil between tool	200 feet
	gas in pipe		
		_	101
Reversed OutYesNo Mud Type_starch_V	viscosityWeightWater_Lo	sscc. Maximum	NAME .
Type Circ. Sub. Did Tool Plug		Make Ser. No.	71
EXTRA EQUIPMENT: Dual Packers Safer	y JointDid Packer Hold?	yes Where?	
Length Drill Pip. 3.8 in. Leng	th Weight Pip. 1080 ft. I.D. Wei	ght Pipe 2.7 in. Length Drill (Collarsft.
I. D. Drill Collars in. Length D.S.T. Tool 39			
Remarks Recovery 30% oil 5%	DATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO INC.	1140	
-	u. U. [DKAKV	